

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. GRACY L. BAWITLUNG

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1361/2026

ABDUL QADIR @ MD. ARMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-04-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Jai Vardhan, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Ali Mohammed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Somesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Yadav, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit, on behalf of respondent No. 1 be filed on or before 22.4.2026, as last chance.

Counter affidavit, on behalf of respondent No. 2 be filed on or before 6.5.2026.

After 6.5.2026, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned Learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

GRACY L. BAWITLUNG
Registrar